www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1009516 • SA6200A • Feb2017-RevT• Page 1 of 2
SA6200A API 670 GENERAL PURPOSE ACCELEROMETER
Datasheet
OVERVIEW
The SA6200A API 670 Accelerometer is capable of
sensing a wide range of vibration frequencies, which
makes it ideal for use on a variety of machines.  It

bits, two each, 1/4-28 tapered taps and 1/4-28 bottom
taps, two each.
HOW TO ORDER
SA6200A  -
A Hazardous Area Certification
0 Non-Agency Approved
1 CSA US/CA, Class 1, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, & D, T3 Intrinsically Safe2 when
connected per dwg 9352
2 ATEX, Ex ia IIC T3 Ga Intrinsically Safe2 when connected per dwg 9352
3 CSA US/CA Class 1, Div 2, Groups A, B, C, & D, T3 Non-incendive when
connected per dwg 9031
4 ATEX, Ex nA IIC T3 Gc Non-incendive when connected per dwg 9031
5 CSA US/CA, Class 1, Div 2, Groups A-D, T3 (non  incendive)
CSA US/CA, Class 1, Div 1, Groups A-D, T3 (I.S. w/barrier)
ATEX/IECEx Ex nA IIC T3 Gc (non incendive)
ATEX/IECEx Ex ia IIC T3 Ga (I.S. w/barrier)
6  IECEx, Ex ia IIC T3 Ga Intrinsically Safe2 when connected per dwg 9352
7  IECEx, Ex nA IIC T3 Gc Non-incendive when connected per dwg 9031
B Mounting
Stud
0 1/4-28 UNF
1 M6 x 1.0
2 1/4-20 UNC
3 NONE
5 1/4-28 UNF
& M6 x 1.0
C Connector
Type
1 2-pin
Hermetic
Plug
A B C
Ordering Option Example: SA6200A-201: Hazardous area cert ATEX, EEx ia IIC
T3 Ga intrinsically safe, 1/4-28 UNF mounting stud and 2 pin hermetic plug.
NOTES:
1. IPT (Independent Polarity Terminal) is a registered trademark of Metrix Instrument Co.
2. When wired using approved barrier (not included).
Electrical Connector 5/8-24 UNEF-2A 2 PIN
(MIL-C-5015) shown. Note that the connections
are non polarity sensitive (IPT®).
Aprox. Weight:  91 gm (3.1 oz)
Units in mm [inches]
WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS